Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM			COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (e.,p. 4/94) <b>PATENTS O</b>			NLY	Patent and Tr	ademark Office		
	the Director of the US P	ginal document or cor	by thereof				
1.	Name of conveying party JEFFREY ENZ; JEAN LOUISE WEBER LISA KOPAS-LANE; VICTOR HUANG; and JALAYNE MARTIN		6.12.03	2. Name and address of  The Pillsbury Compa Number One General Minneapolis, Minnes	ny I Mills Boulevard		
Add	itional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attach	ned? □ Yes ⊠ No	00 10 00			
3. Nature of conveyance:			06-16-2003				
	<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Security Agreemen</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	□ Mer t □ Cha	_	10247413			
	Execution Dates: <u>05/28</u> <u>05/28/03</u> ; AND <u>05/28/0</u>		3/03; 05/28/03;				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No(s).10/369,213  B. Patent No(s).						
5.	Name and address of par	ty to whom	correspondence	6. Total number of applic	cations and patents inv	olved: 1	
/	Dale A. Bjorkman, #33,0  33072  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Phone: (651) 275-9811 Facsimile: (651) 351-295	84	ica.		FINANCE SECTION		
/		`		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1)	\$40.00	
6/13/2003 BBYRME 00000093 10369213 1 FC:8021 40.00 0P			<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit Account number: 50-1775</li> </ul>				
	C4-4		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	Statement and signature. To the best of my know a true copy of the origi  Dale A. Bjorkman, # Name of person signing  Atty Docket No.: PIL006	nal docum 33,084 6/US	ent. Signature	g information is true and o	<u>June</u>	ched copy is 2 10, 2003 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
	MS. Assignment Description Sorvices, Director of the US Petent and Trademork Office						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

M.S. Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office,

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 014159 FRAME: 0011

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey Enz of 4728 15<sup>th</sup> Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 55407; Jean Louise Weber, of 10745 57<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Plymouth, MN 55442; Lisa Kopas-Lane of 166 Maple Street, Excelsior, MN 55331; Victor Huang of 3813 72<sup>nd</sup> Avenue North, Brooklyn Center, MN 55429; and Jalayne Martin of 2245 Hamline Avenue North, Roseville, MN 55113 have invented certain new and useful improvements in FILLED REFRIGERATED DOUGH, in which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 10/369,213 filed FEBRUARY 19, 2003.

WHEREAS, THE PILLSBURY COMPANY, Corporation of the State of Delaware, and having an address of Number One General Mills Boulevard, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55426, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said THE PILLSBURY COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, it successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date(s) written below.

Jeffrey Enz 5/28/03
Date

STATE OF Munnesotu )
COUNTY OF Henry ()

On this 28 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003, before me personally appeared Jeffrey Enz, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

KARLA K. WEIS
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

PATENT REEL: 014159 FRAME: 0012

	Jean Louise Weber	the 5/28/03
STATE OF Munnesuta ) SS. COUNTY OF Hennepin ) On this day of May		
On this day of May Weber, to me known to be the person described acknowledged that he executed the same as his		
Notary Public		
MARILAR WEIS  KARILAR WEISNESOTA  NOTARY & DELIGIE AUTHNES ZUES  My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005	Lisa Kopas-Lone Lisa Kopas-Lane	5/28/03 Date
STATE OF <u>Munnesota</u> ) SS.		
county of <u>Hennepin</u> ) ss.		
On this day of May Lane, to me known to be the person described is acknowledged that he executed the same as his		ared Lisa Kopas- strument and
Notary Public		
KARLA K. WEIS NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005	Victor Huang	<u> </u>
STATE OF Mannesoto ) SS.		
COUNTY OF Hennepin )		
On this 28 day of May Huang, to me known to be the person described acknowledged that he executed the same as his		
Notary Public		
KARLA K. WEIS NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005		

PATENT REEL: 014159 FRAME: 0013

Docket No. PIL0066/US

alaye Luti May 28, 2003

STATE OF MINNESOLO
COUNTY OF Hennepin

) ) SS.

On this 25<sup>th</sup> day of 2003, before me personally appeared Jalayne Martin, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

KARLA K. WEIS NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

**RECORDED: 06/12/2003** 

**PATENT** REEL: 014159 FRAME: 0014